

Your Support is Important and Appreciated!

Please check the activities for which yo	u are interested in volunteering/participating:
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	O Cooking Dinners O Baking for Meals (desserts, breads, etc.) O Monthly Social Dinners with Club Members O Light Maintenance around Temple
Are you a new TBS Men's Club membe	er? O Yes O No
Contact Name:	
Address, City, and Zip:	
Home Phone & Cell Phone:	
Email:	
Membership (Circle): \$40	\$
Standard Membership	Additional Contribution
Check Enclosed *Made payable to the TBS Men's Club	
Payment included with Temple Beth Shalom invoice	

Mail To: TBS Men's Club, 5089 Johnstown Road, New Albany, OH 43054

Questions?

Contact: TBS Men's Club President Brett Handmaker at (614) 855-4882 or email at: tbsohiomensclub@gmail.com



In Service to Our Jewish Home

<u>Who We Are:</u> The Temple Beth Shalom Men's Club contributes to congregational life with a hands-on approach to benefit the congregation. The Men's Club supports all Temple functions and activities, and is willing to take on any task asked of its members. The TBS Men's Club is here for the entire congregation.

What We Do: Our most notable role is in the kitchen, preparing First Friday Night Shabbat Dinners — from traditional chicken dinners and taco bars, to a popular June BBQ dinner. In addition, the Men's Club prepares and hosts the Annual Hanukkah Brisket Dinner, as well as the end-of-the-year lunch for Religious School. The Men's Club also provides the food for the BeSTY Purim Carnival. The Men's Club coordinates and works with the caterer for the Passover Seder, in order to keep the seder as cost-effective as possible.

Throughout the year the Men's Club assists the Temple whenever we are called upon to do so, including setting up and taking down the *Sukkah*, minor maintenance and repairs, preparing *onegs* for special events, and purchasing items for the kitchen.

For fun, we occasionally get together for dinners out, sports watch parties, and monthly Poker nights.

Membership: For an annual commitment of \$40.00, you can support the Men's Club and help us help TBS. Our events are open to all TBS members.

If you have any questions or would like more information, please contact President Brett Handmaker at tbsohiomensclub@gmail.com